© 2009 Schaefer Ventilation
All Rights Reserved
Doc#: ReplacementElements09.doc
1.800.779.3267
HotZone® Replacement Elements
Schaefer Element
Part Number
R.O. Part
Number
Power (W) Element
Stages
Element
Wires
Scheme Voltage
(V)
Alternate
Scheme
Voltage
(V)
HZRE15120C 7501 1500 1 2 A 120
HZRE15208C 7503 1500 1 2 A 208
HZRE15240C 7504 1500 1 2 A 240
HZRE15277C 7505 1500 1 2 A 277
HZRE30120/240C 75301 3000 2 3 B 120 B’ 240
HZRE30208C 75302 3000 2 3 B* 208
HZRE30208DC 75304 3000 3 3 D 208
HZRE30240/480C 75305 3000 2 3 B’ 480 B* 240
HZRE30240/480C 75309 3000 2 3 B’ 480 B* 240
HZRE50208YC 75501 5000 3 4 C 120 C 208
HZRE50208SC 75502 5000 2 3 B* 208
HZRE50208YC 75503 5000 3 4 C 208 C 120
HZRE50208DC 75504 5000 3 3 D 208
HZRE50240/480C 75505 5000 2 3 B* 240 B’ 480
HZRE50277C 75507 5000 2 3 B 277
HZRE50240/480C 75509 5000 2 3 B’ 480 B* 240
HZRE50480Y 75510 5000 3 4 C 480 C 277
Notes:
- Alternate connections for dual service elements are under “Alternate Scheme”.
- Heater elements and wiring schemes that allow High/Low staging are shaded.
- Other voltages available.  Some voltages may have minimum quantity orders and lead times.